

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4344/2007

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERENDRA SINGH & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.4453/2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application in SLP(C)No.4344/2007 filed on 7.8.2008 is allowed
as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned
that why this matter is not listed on 17.7.2008 as per order dated
13.5.2008.

Fresh notice to unserved respondent by registered post A.D. in
SLP(C)No.4453/2007. Dast service is allowed which is to be forwarded to
the concerned District Court as per address of such respondent with specific
directions to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it
could not be served in due course by the serving officer.

List the matter on 16.7.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar